Kristin Lynn Kees v. United States of America Department of Agriculture Forest Service et al

Doc. 27

1	<u>ORDER</u>
2	Pursuant to the parties' Stipulation for Compromise Settlement that was
3	filed with this Court,
4	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this action is dismissed in its entirety with
5	prejudice. Each party shall bear her or its own costs and attorney's fees.
6	DATED: June 26, 2013.
7	Stephen Hilling
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
10	
11	PRESENTED BY:
12	LAW OFFICES OF VICTOR ALEXANDROFF, APC
13	/s/
14	VICTOR ALEXANDROFF
15	Attorney for Plaintiff
16	KRISTEN LYNN KEES
17	
18	
19	ANDRÉ BIROTTE JR. United States Attorney
20	LEON W. WEIDMAN Assistant United States Attorney
21	Chief, Civil Division
22	KATHERINE M. HIKIDA
23	KATHERINE M. HIKIDA Assistant United States Attorney
24	Attorneys for Federal Defendant
25	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
26	